
NARAINGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD., SHAHZADPUR, TEH. NARAINGARH 
Detailed Notice Inviting Tender 

 

Tender is invited for below mentioned items / jobs:- 

Sr. 
No. 

Description of items / jobs EMD to be 
deposited 

INR. 

Start Date & Time 
of Bid Preparation 

& Submission 

Expiry Date & Time 

of Bid Preparation 

& Submission 

1. Supply of cane leveler, cane cutter knives, fibrizer 

hammer tips, body base, SS rod 

30,000/- 23.06.25 at 03:00 

PM 

05.07.25 upto 
03:00 PM 

 

Under this process, the Pre-qualification / Technical bid Application as well as Commercial Bid are invited 

at single stage under two covers  i.e. Pre-qualification / Technical & Commercial Envelope. Eligibility and 

qualification of the Applicant will be first examined based on the details submitted under first envelope  

(Pre-qualification / Technical) with respect to eligibility and qualification criteria prescribed in this Tender 

document. The Commercial bid under the second envelope shall be opened for only those Applicants 

whose Pre-qualification / Technical bid Applications are responsive to eligibility and qualifications 

requirements as per Tender document. 

 Earnest Money: The party will deposit the earnest money (mentioned above in table) by 

RTGS/NEFT before expiry date. The tender will not be accepted without earnest money. 

 Bank details for Earnest Money:  

Name: Naraingarh Sugar Mills Ltd. 

Bank A/c No. 913020056279987 

Bank Name: Axis Bank Ltd. 

Branch Name: Banaundi BNU HR, Banaundi-134202 

IFSC Code: UTIB0002249 

Note: The bids shall be submitted in two separate envelopes. 

 
 
 
Signature of the party with seal 
 
Name of the party: _________________________________ 
 
Address: __________________________________________ 
 
Contact No. __________________ 



NARAINGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD., SHAHZADPUR, TEH. NARAINGARH 

 Envelope 1: Pre-Qualification / Technical Bid 
FIBRIZER HAMMER TIP 
FIBRIZER HAMMER TIP Zuper Replaceable Tip, (DLP 1654) With Backing Plate For cane Fibrizer  
Hammer Sizes 90mm x 90mm x 60mm H.T Bolt For Fixing Of Above, Tip Size 7/8” UNF R.H Thread 14 
TPI x 120 mm Long (Make Unbrako) S.S Flat washer Suitable For above  
Size:- 7/8” x 5mm Thick 

Swing type Hammer Body Base  
Material: IS:2062 Gr. 
Size: 455mmx140mmx50mm thick with complete machining hard facing fitted with SS-304 bush  and 
90x90 zuper block replaceable carbide tips along with 7/8”x 120mm long 
H.T (10.9) bolt and spring washer 
As per drawing no. IMCO/19-20-210 

SS-304 Rod for Fibrizer Hammer 
Sizes as per drawing no. NSML/MH-344 

CUTTER KNIVES   
Cutter Knives Made Of M.S IS:2062,  
Sizes 490mm Long X 150mm width X 25mm Thick, Based Our Drawing Duly Fitted With Replaceable 
Domite Tip, (DLP 1065-25,8”Long X 25mm Thick & Hard facing At Wear Prone  
All Knives Should be Balanced & in Equal Weight 

LEVELER KNIVES  
Leveler knives Made Of M.S IS:2062, 
Sizes 530mm Long X 150mm width X 25mm Thick, Based Our Drawing Duly Fitted With Replaceable 
Domite Tip, (DLP 1065-25,8”Long X 25mm Thick & Hard facing At Wear Prone With Hole 50.8mm 
Diameter  
All Knives Should be Balanced & in Equal Weight 

 

 Bid shall be accepted on the basis of above mentioned specifications. 

The bidders shall submit the required eligibility documents in the Pre-qualification / Technical Bid having 

following documents. 

Information /documents to be attached by the tenderers with the Pre-qualification / Technical Bid 

where ever is applicable. 

 

1) Copy of latest three year purchase / work order of firms / companies for the same type of 

materials /Jobs. 

2) Certificate of authorized dealership of particular material, if party is authorized. 

(For supplier only) 

3) Certificate from the proprietor/partner/firm authorizing firm's representative to   

sign/participate in opening and negotiation of the tender (signature duly attested). 

4) Copy of Sales Tax/GST registration number. 



5) Copy of PAN Card. 

6) The information i.e. Firm/Company Name, Complete Address, Contact person, Mobile No. & e-

mail ID to be attached. 

7) EMD or RTGS/NEFT details. 

In case of Non-attachment of the above (wherever is applicable) this bid shall be rejected. 

 
Declaration:- 

We declare that we have put up the commercial bid as per format & no change in conditions has 

been mentioned, the conditions mentioned there in are acceptable to us. 

 
 

                                                                                      Please tick 
                                

_____________________________ 
Signature of the party with seal 
 
Name of the party: _________________________________ 
 
Address: __________________________________________ 
 
Contact No. __________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



NARAINGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD., SHAHZADPUR, TEH. NARAINGARH 

 Envelope 2: Commercial Bid 
The bidders shall quote the prices in Commercial bid format under 

 (COMMERCIAL BID TO BE SUBMIT) 
Sr. 
No. 

Description Qty. in 
Nos. 

Unit Rates INR. 

1 FIBRIZER HAMMER TIP 

Details as per technical bid 

100  

2 Swing type Hammer Body Base  

Details as per technical bid 

30  

3 SS-304 Rod for Fibrizer Hammer 

Details as per technical bid 

06  

4 CUTTER KNIVES   

Details as per technical bid 

45  

5 LEVELER KNIVES  

Details as per technical bid 

65  

 

Terms & Conditions:- 

1) Payment terms:- 

a) For material supply: 30 days after receipt of material subjected to quality approved. 

b) For job work: 30 days after submission of verified bills subjected to satisfactory completion 

of work. 

2) Price will be FOR Naraingarh Sugar Mills Ltd. 

3) Packing & forwarding charges: - In the scope of supplier / Contractor. 

4) Please mention the time period of material delivery / job completion in given 

space under:- 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 

5) SGST/CGST/UGST/IGST will be extra as applicable as per norms (Our GST 

No.06AAACN0454G1ZV). 

6) TDS to be deducted as per GST Rules (if applicable). 



7) It will be mandatory condition, that no employee/his family member / relative can take 

participate directly or indirectly in BID. 

8) Presence of BIDDER by self in case of proprietor/ Partner or Authorized person with authority 

letter in case of partnership/Co. is necessary at the time of opening of tender is must. 

9) Liquidated Damages: Time is the essence of this supply / job. Hence, you shall strictly adhere 

to the delivery of material / completion of job. You are liable to pay liquidated damages 

towards late delivery of the material / late completion of job at the rate of 2% of the value of 

the order for subject supply / job for the delay of every one week subject to the maximum 

limit of 10% of the value of the Order. 

10) If at all L-1 party refuses to undertake the job, then purchase committee shall have the right to 

award the order to second lowest party on the finalized rates in the interest of the Mills. 

11) Board/Management of the Mills shall have the right to negotiate with other participants also if 

quoted rates of L-1, L-2 & L-3 party do not seem to be reasonable upto the marks in the 

interest of the Mills. 

12) Rates are to be quoted on the basis of above said terms & conditions. 

13) Conditional tender will not be accepted. 

14) The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning 

any reason. 

Note: Only Pre-qualification / Technical bid will be open by our technical team for discussion. Parties 

are invited on opening of commercial bid on dated 08.07.25 at 11:00 AM. 

 

 

 

_____________________________ 
Signature of the party with seal 
  
Name of the party: _________________________________ 
 
Address: __________________________________________ 
 
Contact No. __________________ 

 



TPRODHCED BY 
AN 

AUTODESKEÐHEATIONAt: PRODUET, 

THIS 

DRAMING & 

DESIGN 
ARE 

PROPERTIES OF 

2 

NOTES : 

D65 

|AL DVENSONS ARE NVV 

3 

BASE MATERL OF HAMOER B0pY : S2062 
APPROX. NECHI OF HMU ER Boo 

2 

PRÌDUGED EY  N AUTODESsK EDUGATIONAL PRODDP 

BUSH MAT=RALSS- J04) 

150 

3 

140. 

465 

100 

PLAN 

TIP & EOLT :29.13 Kqu t200Gme. 

5 

390 

ELEVATION 

5 

6 

6 

90 

90 

IMCo 

WEAR 

RCSSTAHt 

ALLOTS 

8 

ZUPER BLOCK 
SOX900 

HARO FACING 
500-550 BHi 

SP. WASHER 

o40 

9 

7/8'x14 UNFX12DMM LG. 
RH. THREADS. SECTION A-A 
ssUED FOA RErERENCE Ca APPRONAL 

CUENT: OM CONSULTANT 
VMER FOR 

FBERIZ£R 

10 

Cixo gr AP 
APPO BY JDC DRG Holuco/19-26-210 

14/12/2019 ORG R: NO SXEH 
sUEo REV 0 REV DATE 

10 

oanned1 



15,5 

NARAINGARH SUGAR MILLS LTD 

TITLE 

S.S Rod for Fibrizer Hammer 

DRAWING NO. NSML/MHS 

53,5 0,5 

Ø = 64 mm 

Section AA 

Total Length 2040 mm 

Plan 
A 

155 

64 


